505570084 07/13/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5616881

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GLOBAL KNOT INC	07/01/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICHAEL TORRES TORRES
Street Address:	1628 TRENTON AVE
Internal Address:	APPTC5
City:	BREMERTON
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98310
Name:	GEORGE E RIEHM
Street Address:	110 GILOTTI ROAD
City:	NEW FAIRFIELD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06812

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6648378

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4252957840

Email: tfgbk@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: ROBERT KAERCHER

Address Line 1: 100 TIMBER RIDGE WAY NW UNIT 2112

Address Line 4: ISSAQUAH, WASHINGTON 98027

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT KAERCHER	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Kaercher/	
DATE SIGNED: 07/13/2019		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

PATENT REEL: 049746 FRAME: 0374

505570084

Total Attachments: 1

source=6,648,378 assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049746 FRAME: 0375

Global Knot Inc.

Assignment of Patent

Whereas, Global Knot Inc. (GKI) is owner of patent 6,648,378.

Whereas, Michael Torres and George E. Riehm, hereafter referred to as said assignees are desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in said patent 6,648,378.

Now, therefore, GKI acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, GKI owner of these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignees the entire right title and interest in aforesaid patent.

Executed on 1 July, 2019,

Robert C. Kaercher, CEO

PATENT REEL: 049746 FRAME: 0376

RECORDED: 07/13/2019